
 

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY.  

Tel: 01903 812288 Fax: 01903 816401 
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk Website: 

https://upper-eeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 

 

Spring 1 – Monday 4th February 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 
We have certainly had a busy few weeks with the children taking part in a variety of events, including sporting 

competitions, singing at the O2 and participating in WOW days. We do appreciate all your support with the activities 
we take part in and a special thank you to all the parents who help out with transport. 

Next half term we are looking forward to parents’ meetings, trips out, visitors in school and World Book Day! 
 

Wet and Cold Weather 

We have a number of children who appear to not have suitable clothing in school when it is raining or 
very cold.  Just a gentle reminder to ensure that your child has a waterproof coat in school or brings 
one with them; and when the weather is really cold, gloves and hat as well. Thank you for your support 
with this. 

 

Parents’ Meetings 27.2.19 & 28.2.19  

Over the last couple of weeks, we have sent home information about our new online parent meeting booking system, 
together with new VLE parent logins. If you have not received either of these please, can you let the office know as 
soon as possible. You will need your parent logins to book your parent meeting time. You will be able to access our 
online booking system on Monday 11th February. If you have any problems, please speak to Mrs Wellby if your child is 
in KS2 or Mrs McCauley if your child is in KS1 or Reception.  

If you would like to speak to Dr Gwilliam, she will be available on Wednesday 27th February. Please book an 
appointment through the school office. 

 

Healthy Eating A gentle reminder that we are a ‘Healthy School’ and ask that snacks at break time to be fruit 
or vegetables. If you would like your child to celebrate their birthday at school, we encourage healthy 
alternatives to bags of sweets and cake, such as stickers, pens and popcorn. Lastly, as a school we do not 
allow lollipops as they are a potential choking hazard. Thank you for your support with this. 

Collecting children from school  A number of children are beginning to use the adventure trail and 
structure at the end of the school day without adult supervision. We ask for all children to have an 
adult present if they are using the equipment before or after school as we only allow them to use it 
in school time with an adult present. Can we also remind parents to vacate the school site by 
3:30pm as the side gates are locked at this time for safety. 

 
Unwell child When your child is unwell and not into school, please advise the office before 9:30am. Thank you. 
 
Chartwells  Could we please ask parents of children in Years 3-6 who order meals through Chartwells to check their 
child is registered in the correct class and year group on their website:- www.mealelector.co.uk.  Thank you. 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk
https://upper-eeding.eschools.co.uk/web
http://www.mealelector.co.uk/


 

 

 

INKJET CARTRIDGE RECYCLING  We are delighted to be able to confirm we are now able to take HP and Canon 
cartridges for recycling through The Recycling Factory.  This scheme will help us raise a little bit of money for our 
school and we would therefore be grateful if you could kindly hand any cartridges you or your friends/family may have 
into the school office. 

Twitter  We have our own Upper Beeding Primary School Twitter Feed, which can be found on the front 
page of our website. Please follow us - you will get instant updates about the events and activities the 
children are taking part in. The recent tweets about the O2 and our recent visitor in KS1 are well worth 
having a look at. 

 

Staff recruitment: We are looking for a maternity cover KS2 teacher to start after Easter. If you know anyone who 
might be interested, please ask them to contact the school before Tuesday 12th February. 

 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher  
 
 
 
 

 

Dates for Spring Term 2019 
 

Mon 4th Feb       British Wildlife Centre Visit – Ireland & Kenya classes 
Tue 5th Feb   British Wildlife Centre Visit – Australia & France classes 
Thu 7th Feb        Worthing Children’s Concert 
Fri 8th Feb                  Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 8th Feb 2:45 France Class Assembly 
Fri 8th Feb 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Tue 12th Feb          Year 3/4 Egyptian WOW Day and Rainbow Theatre 
Wed 13th Feb Year 5/6 Swimming Gala 
Fri 15th Feb                  Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 15th Feb 2:45 USA Class Assembly 
Mon 18th Feb First Day of Half Term 
Fri 22nd Feb        Last Day of Half Term 
Tue 26th Feb 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Wed 27th Feb         3:30 - 6:30 Parents Meetings 
Thu 28th Feb 3:30 – 5:30 Parents Meetings 
Thu 28th Feb                Year 5/6 Netball 
Fri 1st Mar     Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 1st Mar 2:45 Poland Class Assembly 
Mon 4th Mar         Year 5/6 visit to Preston Manor & Hove Museum – USA and Spain 
Tue 5th Mar Year 5/6 visit to Preston Manor & Hove Museum –  Morocco 
Tue 5th Mar      Year 6 Netball 
Thu 7th Mar World Book Day 
Fri 8th Mar   Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 8th Mar 2:45 Kenya Class Assembly 



 

Mon 11th Mar 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 11th Mar Year 3 Benchball 
Thu 14th Mar 2:00 Residential Meeting for Parents 
Thu 14th Mar Year 3 Benchball 
Fri 15th Mar      Red Nose Day 
Fri 15th Mar                Swimming Poland & India classes 
Fri 15th Mar 2:45 Morocco Class Assembly 
Mon 18th Mar Voices for Peace Concert at Chichester Cathedral  
Tue 19th Mar                    Year 3/4 visit to Brighton Museum – Canada and Poland 
Thu 21st Mar                    Year 3/4 visit to Brighton Museum – India and Italy 
Fri 22nd Mar Year 2 Multisports 
Fri 22nd Mar Swimming – last session – Poland & India classes 
Fri 22nd Mar 2:45 Canada Class Assembly 
Wed 27th Mar Chanctonbury Sports Fest 
Thu 28th Mar Class Photos 
Thu 28th Mar FUBS Bag2School collection 
Fri 29th Mar Swimming starts – Canada class 
Fri 29th Mar 2:45 Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 29th Mar 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 1st Apr – Fri 5th Apr Yr 5/6 Residential Visit to Little Canada IOW 
Mon 1st Apr  Year 4 Benchball 
Fri 5th Apr   Swimming Canada class 
Fri 5th Apr                               Last Day of Spring Term 
Mon 8th Apr First Day of Easter Holiday 
  

  
 

 
Dates for Summer Term 2019 

 
Tue 23rd Apr  First Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Apr 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 26th Apr Swimming Canada class 
Wed 1st May  Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 3rd May Swimming Canada class 
Mon 6th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Tue 7th May 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 10th May Swimming Canada class 
Mon 13th May – Fri 17th May SATs Week 
Fri 17th May Swimming Canada class 
Fri 17th May 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 20th May – Fri 24th May Walk to School Week 
Fri 24th May History Focus Day 
Fri 24th May Swimming Canada class 
Mon 27th May First Day of Half Term 
Fri 31st May Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 3rd Jun INSET Day 2 – School Closed 
Thu 6th Jun Year 4 Rounders 
Fri 7th Jun Yr 5/6 visit to South of England Show 
Fri 7th Jun Year 1 Multisports 



 

Fri 7th Jun Swimming – last session – Canada class 
Mon 10th Jun Year 5 Rounders 
Tue 11th Jun 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 13th Jun Year 6 Rounders 
Wed 19th Jun Year 3/4 Outdoor Athletics 
Sat 22nd Jun FUBS Summer Fete 
Mon 24th Jun Year 6 Cricket Tournament 
Thu 27th Jun Sports Day am KS1 pm KS2 
Mon 1st Jul 5:30 KS2 Summer Performance to Parents 
Tue 2nd Jul 5:30 KS2 Summer Performance to Parents 
Wed 3rd Jul Year 6 Transition Day 
Fri 5th Jul Fall-back Sports Day 
Mon 8th Jul INSET Day 3 – School Closed 
Wed 10th Jul Transition Morning 
Wed 10th Jul Annual Reports to Parents 
Thu 11th Jul Welcome Meetings 
Fri 12th Jul 1:00 Year 6 Leavers Swim 
Thu 18th Jul 10:00 Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
Mon 22nd Jul INSET Day 4 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul INSET Day 5 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul Last Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Jul First Day of Summer Holiday 

 
 
 

 

 
Academic Year 2018 to 2019 

Term Dates 

 

 
Autumn Term 
2018 

Starts: Monday 3 September 
Half Term: Monday 22 October to Friday 26 October 
Ends: Wednesday 19 December 
INSET Days: Monday 3 September 

 

Thursday 20 December to Wednesday 2 January 

 
Starts: Thursday 3 January 
Half Term: Monday 18 February to Friday 22 February 
Ends: Friday 5 April 
Bank Holidays: Tuesday 1 January, Friday 19 April, and 
Monday 22 April 

 
Christmas Break 

 
 

Spring Term☆ 

2019 

Term Dates 

 

Easter Break 
Monday 8 April to Thursday 18 April 



 

 
 
 

 
Summer Term☆ 

2019 

 
Starts: Tuesday 23 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 28 May to Friday 31 May 
Ends: Tuesday 23 July 

 
Bank Holidays: Monday 6 May and Monday 27 May 

 

INSET Days: Monday 3 June, Monday 8 July, Monday 22 
July, Tuesday 23 July 

 


